

Louisiana Automatic Fire Alarm Association, Inc.

Danny Brown President	Board of Directors Meeting	
	DATE	E: June 27, 2024 TIME: 06:00-08:00 PM
Bradley Boudreaux	_	
Vice President/Secretary	l.	LOCATION: SCSI 113 Banks Ave, Lafayette La 70506
Greg Savant Treasurer Mike Maggio Director Eastern Region	II.	CALL TO ORDER: 06:20 P. M. By Danny Brown
	III.	WELCOME GUESTS: Paul Mitchell, Gary Hohensee, Bobby Hohensee
	IV.	READING OF RESOLUTION NUMBER 5: By Danny Brown
	V.	RECORD OF ATTENDANCE: Danny Brown, Greg Savant, Brad Boudreaux, Don
		Law, Mike Maggio, Shane Seaux, Gene Osborne, Regan Mayeaux, Bart
		Conradi (Cell Phone Attendance)
Shane Seaux Director	VI.	READING AND APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES By Brad Boudreaux: A motion
Western Region		was made by Mike Maggio and seconded by Shane Seaux to accept the
		minutes as presented. Motion Passed.
Gene Osborne Director Northern Region	VII.	TREASURER REPORT BY Greg Savant: A motion was made by Danny and
		seconded by Brad to accept the treasurer report. Motion Passed.
	VIII.	EASTON REGION REPORT BY Mike Maggio: Read by Mike Maggio
Bart Conradi Director-At-Large	IX.	WESTERN REGION REPORT BY Shane Seaux: Read by Shane Seaux
	х.	NORTHERN REGION REPORT BY Gene Osborne: Read by Gene Osborne
Don Law State Fire Marshal Liaison	XI.	DIRECTOR AT LARGE REPORT by Bart Conradi: Read by Bar Conradi (Cell
		phone)
	XII.	PRESIDENT'S REPORT BY Danny Brown: Ready by Danny Brown
Bradley Boudreaux Webmaster	XIII.	EDUCATION COMMITTEE REPORT by Regan Mayeaux: Read by Regan
		Mayeaux
Regan Mayeaux Education	XIV.	MEMBERSHIP REPORT BY Bart Conradi: Read by Bart Conradi
	XV.	LASFM LIAISON BY Don Law: Read by Don.
	XVI.	WEBSITE REPORT BY Bradley Boudreaux: Presentation of changes by Brad
	•	Boudreaux
	XVII.	OLD BUSINESS: CD renewed for interest growth 75K, 8 Months, 5.25%
	XVIII.	NEW BUSINESS:

"Smoke Detectors AND Fire Sprinklers Save Lives"

XIX.

New Member WESCO Kathy Brown, Glen McCollough Renewed

passed and adjoined at 7:42 PM. Submitted by Bart Conradi

ADJOURNMENT: A motion made by Brad and seconded by Greg. The motion

7575 Jefferson Hwy, #16
Baton Rouge, LA 70806
225-924-1073
www.laafaa.org
501(C) (6) Non-Profit Corporation
Federal Tax Identification Number 72-1233461